
ST ee _ = 

MONDAY, MARCH 30, 1998 CONTINUED 

4, Vanstar na bid 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Dick, toa refer bids te Assessar and Furchasing fer 

analysis, report! and recommendation on April 6, 1998. Upon rell call, Harris, 

yes; Dick, yes; 'Selph, yes. Mation carried. 

Sealed bids far Recycling Printer Ribbons and Laser Cartridges were 

received and opened. The bidders being two.(2) in number are as follow: 

, . 

l. Fields Downs Randolph. . ‘ by item 

@. Stone Computer Supply i by item 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Harris, to refer bids te MIS and Furchasing for 
~ . | 

. 
, 

. 

analysis, report and recommendation on April 6, 1998. Upen roll call, Harris, 
: | 

yes: Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried.. 

Sealed. bids for Road Materials were received and cpened. The bidders being 

eighteen (18) in number “are as follows 
1 

1. A & A Materials . 19. Anchor Stene Company 
2. APFAC~-Oklahoma , Li. Belilcao Materials, Inc. 
3. Big R Mfg. . : 18. Bridge & Highway Materials 
4, Chandler! Materials 13. Contech Censtructian 
5. Dub Ross Co. 14. Fensea, Ines > " 
é. Frontier, Terminal and Trading Ceca. 1S. Hydra: Conduit Corp. 
7. Mid-Continent/Midca Concrete Ca. 16, L. B. Foster 
8. National O11 & Supply Cea. 17. Paving. Maintenance Supply 
9. Rainbow Concrete Coa, 18. Serce: Products, Inc. 

| at . vk 
Moved by Harris, seconded by Dick, ta refer bids ta Purchasing for analysis, 

report and recommendation on April &, 1998. Upen roll call, Harrie, yes; Dick, 

yes: Selph, yes. Motion carried. | 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Dick, to award the following bids as 

recommended : ! | | 

1. For Rental Rates for a Champ Model #588 Uni-Lift toe A-1 Rental & Supply, 
Inc.: based on weekly rate being lower that Prime Equipment and Parks 
normally| rent this equipment in weekly increments. This bid award is 
for aoane (1) year period beginning April 17, 1998. (Clerk's Mise. File 
Ne. 167451) ° . 

e. For Blue| Line Reproduction Service te Triangle Campany in the amount of 
$1.16 each only bid received but was within the prejected cast af 
service.| This bid award is for a one (1) year period beginning: April 
17, 1998. (Clerk's Mise. File No. 167452) os 

3. For Dairy FPraducts to Meadow Gold Dairies; lewest and best overall bid 
received. This bid award is for a one (1) year pericd beginning March 
30, 1998. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 167453) 

4. For Candy, Gum & Miscellaneous Concession [tems to Campbell Wholesale 
Co., Incl and Snack Time LLO; lowest and best averall bids received 
respectively. This bid award.is fora one (1) year period beginning 
March 30, 1998. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 167454) 

3. For One (1) New York 7 1/2 Ten HVAC Unit or Equivalent ta Wortman 
Central Air Conditioning in the total amount of $5,575.00: lowest bid 
received. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 1674555) sot , ns 

&. For Septic Tank Service ta Honey-Wagen, Inc.: lowest bid received. This 
bid award is for a one (1) year period beginning April 1, 1998. (Clerk's 
Misc. File Ne. 167454) ; . " - ' “- 

Upen rell call, Harris, yess; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Harris, to approve the gasoline and diesel fuel 

quates far the week ending April 6, 1998. . Upen reall call, Harris, yes; Dick, 

yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried... (Clerk's Misc. File Neo. 167457). - 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Dick, to approve the following ‘appointment of 
| 

Mr. Wesley Harmen to the Tulsa Metropolitan Area Flarnmning Commissian te replace 

Me. Tim Doherty; term Will expire January 18, 1999, “Upen rall-call, Harris, 

yess Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Mation carried. (Clerk's Misc. File’ Ne. 1674355) 


